

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.10/2014
Appellant : Md. Nurul Amin

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the B.E.E.O, Lanka Educational Block

Lanka, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 08.07.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 08.07.2016

Parties are absent. However, the SPIO has sent a Written Statement dated 04.07.2016.

Perused the W/S. It is seen that the information sought for by the Appellant has been provided to him through a letter dated 07.04.2016, and that the Appellant has recorded his acknowledgement of receipt on the body of the said letter. The SPIO has further submitted that he did not attend the hearing scheduled for 08.04.2016 considering that the Appellant was satisfied with the information provided to him.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal petition is disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ NGN.10/2014/ -A

Dtd. 08.07.2016

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO in the office of the Block Elementary Education Officer, Lanka Educational Block, PO-Lanka, Dist-Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782446 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Deputy Commissioner, Hojai, Shankardev Nagar, PO-Hojai, Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782435 for information.
- 3. Md. Nurul Amin, S/o Late Moulana Haris Uddin, Vill- Oxeckgaon (Borbali), PO- Borbali, Dist-Nagaon, Assam, Pin-782481 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
  - 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

**Assam Information Commission**